FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



08-16-2001

Commerce rk Office



<u> </u>		
RECORD	PATION FORM C 101812560	
	PATENTS ONLY	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	rks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
New	X Assignment Security Agreement	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# 101727753	License Change of Name	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)	
	Departmental File Secret File	
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year	
Name (line 1) Steven Rehkemper	05 03 01	
Name (line 2)		
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1) Kerry E. Philips	05 03 0	
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name (line 1) REHCO LLC	If document to be recorded	
	is an assignment and the receiving party is not	
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment	
Address (line 1) 1300 Washington Blvd.	of a domestic representative is attached.	
	(Designation must be a separate document from	
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)	
Address (line 3) Chicago	Illinois 60607	
Domestic Representative Name and A	State/Country Zip Code	
	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	
Name Jack Shore		
Address (line 1) HAMMAN & BENN		
Address (line 2) 10 S. LaSalle Street, Suite 3300		
Address (line 3) Chicago, Illinois 60603-1026		
Address (line 4)		
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington. D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent Name and Addre	SS Area Code and Telephone Number	312.372.2920 x 105		
Name Jack Shore				
Address (line 1) HAMMAN & BENN				
Address (line 2) 10 S. LaSalle Street, Suite	e 3300			
Address (line 3) Chicago, Illinois 60603-10	26			
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of including any attachme	of pages of the attached conveyance docume ents.	ent # 2		
Application Number(s) or Patent		ditional numbers attached		
Patent Application Number of Patent Application Number (s	r the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers fo	Number(s)		
09/853857 [ ]		Turniber(3)		
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> signed by the first named executing inventor.	∠ Patent Application, enter the date the patent application	was <u>Month Day</u> Year		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT		
Enter PCT application number	er <u> </u>			
only if a U.S. Application Nu has not been assigned.	mber PCT PCT PCT	PCT		
Number of Properties	ne total number of properties involved. #	1		
Litter	The total number of properties involved.			
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$				
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:  # 08-0425				
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No		
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any				
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
JACK SHORE	Jook Shop	8/9/2		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date				

PATENT REEL: 012062 FRAME: 0964 FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0051-0027	PATENTS ONLY	PATENT
Conveying Pa	arty(ies)  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	
Enter additional C	Conveying Parties	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	ennis O'Patka	05 03 01
Name (line 2)		
(2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Pa	rty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving partie	s attached
Enter additional F	Receiving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
		States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)		is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment.)
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Code	e
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		
Application N	City State/Country Zip Co	ode
	umber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached  Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the san	ne property)
	tent Application Number(s) Patent Number	

15-14-01

D

PTO/SB/05 (11-00) Approved for use through 10/31/2002, OMB 0651-0032

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

## UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION TRANSMITTAL

Attorney Docket No. 4013.03

First Inventor Steven Rehkemper

TUBULAR DOLL WITH CLOTHING

Title

EL 759624495 US Express Mail Label No. (Only for new nonprovisional applications under 37 CFR 1.53(b)) Assistant Commissioner for Patents APPLICATION ELEMENTS ADDRESS TO: **Box Patent Application** See MPEP chapter 600 concerning utility patent application contents. Washington, DC 20231 Fee Transmittal Form (e.g., PTO/SB/17) CD-ROM or CD-R in duplicate, large table or Computer Program (Appendix) Applicant claims small entity status. 2. X 8. Nucleotide and/or Amino Acid Sequence Submission See 37 CFR 1.27. (if applicable, all necessary) Cprecimication [Total Pages 6 3. X Computer Readable Form (CRF) - Descriptive title of the invention Specification Sequence Listing on: - Cross Reference to Related Applications CD-ROM or CD-R (2 copies); or - Statement Regarding Fed sponsored R & D - Reference to sequence listing, a table, ii. 🖂 or a computer program listing appendix Statements verifying identity of above copies - Background of the Invention - Brief Summary of the Invention ACCOMPANYING APPLICATION PARTS - Brief Description of the Drawings (if filed) - Detailed Description Assignment Papers (cover sheet & document(s)) 9. X - Claim(s) 37 CFR 3.73(b) Statement Power of - Abstract of the Disclosure 10 (when there is an assignee) Attorney English Translation Document (if applicable) 4. X Drawing(s) (35 U.S.C. 113) I Total Sheets Copies of IDS Information Disclosure 12. 5. Oath or Declaration [ Total Pages Citations Statement (IDS)/PTO-1449 13. Preliminary Amendment Newly executed (original or copy) Copy from a prior application (37 CFR 1.63 (d)) a. Return Receipt Postcard (MPEP 503) 14. X h (for continuation/divisional with Box 18 completed) (Should be specifically itemized) Certified Copy of Priority Document(s) (if foreign priority is claimed) **DELETION OF INVENTOR(S)** 15. Signed statement attached deleting inventor(s) named in the prior application, see 37 CFR Request and Certification under 35 U.S.C. 122 16 1.63(d)(2) and 1.33(b). (b)(2)(B)(i). Applicant must attach form PTO/SB/35 or its equivalent. Application Data Sheet. See 37 CFR 1.76 Other: 17. Express Mail Certificate 18. If a CONTINUING APPLICATION, check appropriate box, and supply the requisite information below and in a preliminary amendment, or in an Application Data Sheet under 37 CFR 1.76: Continuation Divisional Continuation-in-part (CIP) of prior application No.: Prior application information: Examiner Group Art Unit: For CONTINUATION OR DIVISIONAL APPS only: The entire disclosure of the prior application, from which an oath or declaration is supplied under Box 5b, is considered a part of the disclosure of the accompanying continuation or divisional application and is hereby incorporated by reference The incorporation <u>can only</u> be relied upon when a portion has been inadvertently omitted from the submitted application parts. 19. CORRESPONDENCE ADDRESS Customer Number or Bar Code Label Jack Shore Name HAMMAN & BENN 10 South Lasalle Street #3300 Address 60603 Chicago State Zip Code City **USA** 312-372-2920 312-372-7762 Fax Country Telephone Jack Shore 17,551 Registration No. (Attorney/Agent) Name (Print/Type) 3/11/01 Signature

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.2 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Patent Application. Washington, DC 20231.

PATENT

**REEL: 012062 FRAME: 0966** 

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR: Steven Rehkemper

Residence Address: 1030 N. State Street #29E

City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60610

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR: Kerry E. Phillips

Residence Address: 1359 E. 158<sup>th</sup> Street

City: South Holland State: Illinois Zip: 60473

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR: Dennis O'Patka

Residence Address: 5231 N. Leamington Avenue

City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60630

ASSIGNEE Rehco, LLC

Address: 1300 W. Washington Blvd.

City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60607

TITLE OF INVENTION: TUBULAR DOLL and CLOTHING

The Assignors having made the above invention and filed application for Letters Patent of the United States thereon, and the Assignee being desirous of acquiring the same; in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, of the Assignors hereby assigns to the Assignee, including its successors, assigns, heirs, administrators, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application therefor identified herein and to any and all patents which may evolve therefrom:

The Assignors also assign all of their right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention and any Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority; and

05/15/2001 RHRRIS1 00000062 09853857

02 FC:581 40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 012062 FRAME: 0967

	ers or perform any acts required to establish,
vest or protect the Assignee's rights therein or without any additional payment therefor, but witho	
By: Name of Inventor	Dated: $\frac{5/3}{7001}$
By: Name of Inventor	Dated: _5/63/o/
By: Name of Inventor	Dated: 5-3-01
Assignee By:	Dated: $\frac{5}{3}/200/$
Title: MEMBER	_
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN To before me this <u>3</u> day of <u>MAY</u> , 20	§ OFFICIAL SEAL ELISA J CLARK
Notary Public	S NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINONS S MY COMMESSION CONTROL OF ILLINONS CONTROL OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF ILLINONS CONTROL OF THE STATE O

aks/w/4013104.as27.Utility.doc

**RECORDED: 05/14/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 012062 FRAME: 0968